PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Joseph M. DePaso	06/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laitram, L.L.C.
Street Address:	220 Laitram Lane
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.
City:	Harahan
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)734-5233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 504-570-1243

Email: jcronvic@laitram.com Correspondent Name: James T. Cronvich Address Line 1: 220 Laitram Lane

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Harahan, LOUISIANA 70123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2291.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James T. Cronvich

Total Attachments: 2

500119453

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017844 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, <u>Joseph M. DePaso</u>, of <u>8816 Rosecrest Lane</u>, <u>River Ridge</u>, <u>Louisiana 70123</u>, USA,

have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

ROLLER-BELT CONVEYOR WITH INFEED PULL-AWAY

for which we have	executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America
which application i	s identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No
, fili	ng date; and
Whereas	LAITRAM, L.L.C.

of 220 Laitram Lane, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, U.S.A.,

the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, the Letters Patent that may or shall issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or Letters Patent; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert or to have inserted in this instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and serial number of my patent application.

I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any such patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications; and I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that I will at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will give all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

2291.0\ASSIGNMENT 1 of 2 02/17/03

PATENT REEL: 017844 FRAME: 0427 patent applications or patents, for example, by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

In witness whereof, I have signed and sealed	d this assignment on 6/26/2006
<u> </u>	Joseph M. DePaso
State of Louisiana	
Parish of Jefferson	
On this 16 th day of June appeared Joreph M. Jelaso be the same person whose name is subscribed to that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument	
My commission expires & Lest.	Notary Public James T. Cronvich LSBA # 01042



2291.0\ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

2 of 2

02/17/03

PATENT REEL: 017844 FRAME: 0428